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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
	
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
	

 

) 
UNITED ST ATES O F  AMERICA,  
 

Plaintiff,  
 

v.  
 
AT&T  INC.,  DIRECTV  GROUP  HOLDINGS,  
LLC, a nd T IME  WARNER  INC.,  
 

Defendants.  

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case  No.  1:17-cv-02511-RJL  
 
 
Next  Status C onference:  
Thursday, De cember  21,  2017  
3:00 p.m .  

 
       
     

 
             

              

                

             

              

  

 

  

NOTICE OF LODGING OF JOINTLY PROPOSED
	
SCHEDULING AND CASE MANAGEMENT ORDERS
	

Plaintiff United States of America and Defendants AT&T Inc., DirecTV Group Holdings, 

LLC, and Time Warner Inc. hereby jointly submit the proposed Scheduling Order attached as 

Exhibit A and the proposed Case Management Order attached as Exhibit B. The parties have 

reached agreement on the terms of these proposed Orders following extensive discussions and 

compromises, in the interest of having mutually acceptable proposals to present to the Court. 
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Dated: December 15, 2017
	

By: /s/ Craig Conrath
	
Craig Conrath
	
Eric D. Welsh (D.C. Bar #998618)
	
Justin T. Heipp (D.C. Bar #1017304)
	
U.S. Dept. of Justice, Antitrust Division 
450 Fifth Street, NW, Suite 7000 
Washington, DC 20530 
Phone: (202) 598-8916 
Email: craig.conrath@usdoj.gov 

Attorneys for United States of America 

Respectfully submitted, 

By: /s/ Daniel M. Petrocelli 
Daniel M. Petrocelli (pro hac vice) 
dpetrocelli@omm.com 
M. Randall Oppenheimer (pro hac vice) 
roppenheimer@omm.com 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone: (310) 553-6700 
Facsimile: (310) 246-6779 

Katrina M. Robson (D.C. Bar No. 989341) 
krobson@omm.com 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
1625 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Telephone: (202) 383-5300 
Facsimile: (202) 383-5414 

Counsel for AT&T Inc., DIRECTV Group 
Holdings, LLC, and Time Warner Inc. 

Peter T. Barbur (pro hac vice) 
pbarbur@cravath.com 
Kevin J. Orsini (pro hac vice) 
korsini@cravath.com 
CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP 
825 8th Ave 
New York, NY 10019 
Telephone: (212) 474-1140 
Facsimile: (212) 474-3700 

Counsel for Time Warner Inc. 

Robert C. Walters (pro hac vice) 
rwalters@gibsondunn.com 
Michael L. Raiff (pro hac vice) 
mraiff@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER 
2100 McKinney Avenue 
Suite 1100 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone: (214) 698-3114 
Facsimile: (214) 571-2932 

Counsel for AT&T Inc. and DIRECTV 
Group Holdings, LLC 
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